*28519086_1118*Drive Technology \ Drive Automation \ System Integration \ Services
Addendum to the Operating
Instructions
MOVIGEAR® classic/performance
Integrated Pressure Compensation (/PG Option)
Edition 11/2018 28519086/EN
SEW-EURODRIVE—Driving the world
Table of contents

18
2Unit structure
Example nameplate and type designation of the drive unit
Addendum to the Operating Instructions – MOVIGEAR® classic/performance 9
2.2 Example nameplate and type designation of the drive unit
2.2.1 Nameplate of MOVIGEAR® classic
The following figure gives an example of a nameplate for MOVIGEAR® classic. For the
structure of the type designation, refer to the chapter "Type designation".
76646 Bruchsal/Germany
MGFAT2-DSM-C/PG
01.7244152929.0001.18
IM MU (M1,M2,M3,M4,M5,M6)
Ta -20...+40°C
Th.Kl.155(F)
CLP HC 220 Synth. Öl/PSS/0.68l
i 28.07
TENV  3~ IEC61800 Inverter duty VPWM   ML03
nA    71.3 r/min
IO  1.93 A
ID  1.9   A
Imax  3.4   A
IP 65       15 Kg nMax 2000 r/min
UN 400 V
MA 126 Nm
Ma pk 220 Nm
Up 310 V
Made in Germany
2810 635 0.10
IE5
eff% 88.7
26638873739
[1] The data matrix code on the nameplate indicates the unique serial number.
[2] Unique serial number
2.2.2 Type designation of MOVIGEAR® classic
The following table shows the type designation of MOVIGEAR® classic:
MG Product family
MG = MOVIGEAR®
F Gear unit type
F = Parallel-shaft helical gear unit
A Shaft design
A = Shaft-mounted gear unit (hollow shaft with key)
T = TorqLOC® hollow shaft mounting system1)
T Housing mounting types
T = Drive with torque arm
S = Housing with threads for mounting a torque arm
2 Size
1 = Torque class 100 Nm
2 = Torque class 200 Nm
4 = Torque class 400 Nm
–
DSM MOVIGEAR® variant
DSM = Drive unit without electronics
–
C MOVIGEAR® version
/
28
51
90
86
/E
N
 –
 1
1/
20
18
2 Unit structure
Example nameplate and type designation of the drive unit
Addendum to the Operating Instructions – MOVIGEAR® classic/performance10
PE MOVIGEAR® option
XT = Increased torque (only with size 4)
DI = Digital interface (MOVILINK® DDI)
AZ1Z = Multi-turn encoder with MOVILINK® DDI connection
IV = Plug connector
PE = Pressure compensation fitting electronics
PG = Integrated pressure compensation gear unit (only with
sizes 2 and 4)
1) In preparation
28
51
90
86
/E
N
 –
 1
1/
20
18
2Unit structure
Example nameplate and type designation of the drive unit
Addendum to the Operating Instructions – MOVIGEAR® classic/performance 11
2.2.3 Nameplate of MOVIGEAR® performance
The following figure gives an example of a nameplate for MOVIGEAR® performance.
For the structure of the type designation, refer to the chapter "Type designation".
76646 Bruchsal/Germany
MGFAT2-DFC-C/DSP/PG
01.7244152929.0001.18
IM MU (M1,M2,M3,M4,M5,M6)
Ta -20...+40°C
Th.Kl.155(F)
CLP HC 220 Synth. Öl/PSS/0.68l
i 28.07
TENV  3~ IEC60034 Cos ϕ   0,99 ML 03
nA   1.8...71.3 r/min nR 1/2000
fN  50...60 Hz
IN  1.8 A
IP 65        17 Kg nMax 2000 r/min
UN 380...500 V
MA 113 Nm
Ma pk 220 Nm
Up 310 V
Made in Germany
28106288 DE
IE5
eff% 89.0
26638876171
[1] The data matrix code on the nameplate indicates the unique serial number.
[2] Unique serial number
2.2.4 Type designation of MOVIGEAR® performance
The following table shows the type designation of MOVIGEAR® performance:
MG Product family
MG = MOVIGEAR®
F Gear unit type
F = Parallel-shaft helical gear unit
A Shaft design
A = Shaft-mounted gear unit (hollow shaft with key)
T = TorqLOC® hollow shaft mounting system1)
S Housing mounting types
T = Drive with torque arm
S = Housing with threads for mounting a torque arm
2 Size
2 = Torque class 200 Nm
4 = Torque class 400 Nm
–
DFC Communication variant
DFC = Direct Fieldbus Communication
–
C MOVIGEAR® version
/
28
51
90
86
/E
N
 –
 1
1/
20
18
2 Unit structure
Example nameplate and type designation of the drive unit
Addendum to the Operating Instructions – MOVIGEAR® classic/performance12
DSP MOVIGEAR® option
XT = Increased torque1) (only with size 4)
DI = Digital interface (MOVILINK® DDI)
AZ1Z = Multi-turn encoder with MOVILINK® DDI connection
DSP = DynaStop® electrodynamic retarding function
IV = Plug connector
PE = Pressure compensation fitting electronics
PG = Integrated pressure compensation gear unit
1) In preparation
28
51
90
86
/E
N
 –
 1
1/
20
18
3Mechanical installation
Gear unit venting
Addendum to the Operating Instructions – MOVIGEAR® classic/performance 13
3 Mechanical installation
INFORMATION
Additionally you must observe the following publications, especially the safety and
warning instructions.
• "MOVIGEAR® performance" operating instructions
• "MOVIGEAR® classic" operating instructions
3.1 Gear unit venting
3.1.1 Drive units with installed breather valve
Except for mounting position M3, SEW‑EURODRIVE delivers all drive units ordered
for a specific mounting position with a breather valve that is activated and installed ac-
cording to the specific mounting position.
3.1.2 Drive units with separately included breather valve
NOTICE
The breather valve cannot be used for drive units in mounting position M3.
Possible damage to property
• For drive units in mounting position M3, use the variant with integrated pressure
compensation (/PG option).
SEW‑EURODRIVE delivers drive units ordered for universal operation in mounting po-
sitions M1, M2, M4, M5, M6 with an enclosed breather valve.
In this case, the breather valve is delivered in the hollow shaft of the drive unit. Before
startup, replace the highest oil screw plug with the provided breather valve.
28
51
90
86
/E
N
 –
 1
1/
20
18
3 Mechanical installation
Gear unit venting
Addendum to the Operating Instructions – MOVIGEAR® classic/performance14
Tightening torque
Tighten the breather valve from SEW‑EURODRIVE included in the delivery with
8.0 Nm.
The following figure shows an example. The position of the breather valve depends on
the mounting position in use. Observe the chapter "Technical data and dimension
sheets" > "Mounting positions".
Example:
Mounting position M1
25343401227
3.1.3 Drive units with integrated pressure compensation (/PG option)
No further measures are required because a breather valve is not required for drive